Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Grosz	01/30/2009
Michael Brock	01/30/2009
Michael Barczak	01/30/2009
Inform Product Development, Inc.	01/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brady Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	2221 West Camden Road
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8749

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142775749

Email: dr2@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel G. Radler

Address Line 1: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 2040

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180825.00090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G. Radler

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0973

500771175

CH \$40.0

source=Brady00090#page1.tif source=Brady00090#page2.tif source=Brady00090#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John Grosz of Waupun, Wisconsin, Michael Brock of Madison, Wisconsin, and Michael Barczak of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, all employees of Inform Product Development, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business in Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled PRINTER HOUSING executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, Brady Worldwide, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 2221 West Camden Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

DI TECTRICONI MUIEDECE bassa bassa	anto set out hands and seals at the location and on the
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have here	into set our names and seas at the location and on the
date indicated with our signatures.	
	11 /hi / ///
Date: $1/30/09$	(SEAL)
	John Grosz
WITNESSES:	<i>"</i>
0- C-Z-3	<i>(</i> /
The state of the s	1
The state of	
STATE OF WISCONSIN /)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Reference on this 30th day of Turns	2008, came John Grosz, to me known to be
the foregoing aggingment and hale	she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her
the person named in the foregoing assignment and not	the acknowledges missiles exception and
free act and deed.	
	11.
(SEAL)	Notary Public,
	State of Wisconsin
	State of wisconsin
	My Commission: <u>6 · 19 - 11</u>
Page 1	of 3
OD A CTIVE U 90905 00000\6576739 1	V- V

PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0975

, ,	
Date: $1/3\sigma/0$	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	Michael Brock
1. Ba	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me on this <u>AAA</u> day to be the person named in the foregoing his/her free act and deed.	of, 2008, came Michael Brock, to me known assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: <u>6 · 19 - 11</u>
Date: 30 09 WITHESSES:	Michael Barczak (SEAL)
Telin I A MAT	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Before me on this 301/h day to be the person named in the foregoing his/her free act and deed.	of 2008, came Michael Barczak, to me known assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: <u>6-19-11</u>
	Page 2 of 3

QBACTIVE\180825.00090\6576738.1

PATENT REEL: 022199 FRAME: 0976

John Grosz, Michael Brock, and Michael Ban Inform Product Development, Inc. to said Con	ereby acknowledges and consents to the above assignment by czak, and hereby assigns any interest in said inventions owned by mpany for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Inform other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby
Date: 1/30/09	
Date.	Signature of Officer of Inform Product
	Development, Inc.
1	EDWARD A. RALEN, H
WITHERED.	Print or Type Name of Signing Officer
WITNESSES:	
1 moss	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF) SS	
Before me on this 30th day of me known to be an Officer of Inform Producthereof to be his/her free act and deed.	Tankary, 2008, came Elward Raleigh, to the Development, Inc. and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Mercae Karles
	State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: 62-17-01

Page 3 of 3

QBACTIVE\180825.00090\6576738.1

RECORDED: 02/03/2009